FORM PTO-1595(modified) REC

12-21-1999



HEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 12.6.49

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat-

101226447

ached original documents accopy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partities)
William D. Snider	Name: Courtaulds PLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 50 George Street
Assignment	City: London W1A 2BB Country: United Kingdom
Effective Date: <u>July 20, 1993</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes 🔭 no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/183,993	
Additional numbers attached: 🗆 yes 🔥 no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:
Name: <u>Mary E. Bak, Esquire</u> <u>Howson and Howson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	£ Enclosed
Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Box 457	8. Deposit account number:
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	<u>08-3040</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mary E. Bak Why	8. Bak <u>Sec. 1, 1595</u> gnature Date
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	

12/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000136 09188993 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, William Douglas SNIDER, a Canadian Citizen , residing at 60 Pinfold Close, Repton, Derby, DE6 6FR, United Kingdom, have made an invention entitled "Coloured

" for which application for a patent was made in the United Kingdom under No. 9215003.6 and for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and

WHEREAS Courtaulds PLC, of 50 George Street, London, W1A 2BB, United Kingdom are desirous of acquiring an interest therein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said William Douglas SNIDER, by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said Courtaulds PLC the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the Good 1993 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Courtaulds PLC in accordance with this Assignment

Witness my hand this 20 th day of July

1993

WITNESSES

William Douglas SNIDER

2) / 1 / 1

Michael G. Arndt
216 Thomas Heights
Martinsville
Virginia 24112

U.S.A.

2) Tony N. Wright Rt. 1 Box 444 Bassett Virginia 24112 U.S.A.

U.S. Serial No. 08/090,887

filed: 07/12/93 Houson + Housen

> PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 12/06/1999